

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2876/2025

CAV No. 2400/2025

UT of J&K & Ors. GAD

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Noor Alam

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
15.10.2025

CAV No. 2400/2025

Heard learned counsel for the caveator.

Caveat stands **discharged**.

WP(C) No. 2876/2025

Admit.

Issue notice.

Notice is waived by Mr. Mohinder Kumar, learned counsel appearing
with Mr. Gagan Basotra, learned Sr. counsel on behalf of the respondent.

No further pleadings are required in the matter. Send for the record from
the Tribunal.

Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG shall produce the relevant record for
the perusal of this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on **21.11.2025**.

In the meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next
date of hearing before the Bench, there shall be stay of the judgment
impugned.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
15.10.2025
NEHA-1

