

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2876/2025

UT of J&K and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

V/s

Noor Alam

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

24.12.2025

1. Record from the Tribunal has not been received.
2. Registry to send a reminder for record in terms of order dated 15.10.2025.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall also produce the relevant record in compliance with the said order.
4. List on 16.02.2026.
5. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

24.12.2025

Vishal Khajuria