

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2876/2025

UT of J&K and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Noor Alam

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2026

Objections be filed within a period of one week.

List on 29.04.2026.

Meanwhile, the Registry is directed to summon the record of O.A. No. 208/2022, titled "*Noor Alam vs. UT of J&K and another*", from the Central Administrative Tribunal, Jammu.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

15.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS