

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2876/2025

UT of J&K and others GAD

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

v/s

Noor Alam

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Adv with
Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER
29.04.2026**

1. On request, the matter is taken out of turn.
2. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, learned counsel submits that Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG is unwell to address the arguments.
3. Adjourned.
4. List on 28.05.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM) (SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge Judge

JAMMU
29.04.2026
Shafqat